
11000FUND: OPERATIONAL
0.00 18,128,315.15 0.00 19,687,695.30 19,687,695.301,559,380.15GENERAL FUND11011

(14,000,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,000,000.000.00UNRESTRICTED CASH11111
(14,000,000.00) 18,128,315.15 0.00 19,687,695.30 33,687,695.301,559,380.15

0.00 (18,129,001.27) 0.00 (18,129,001.27) (18,129,001.27)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (18,129,001.27) 0.00 (18,129,001.27) (18,129,001.27)0.00

(50,000.00) 0.00 0.00 (61,763.57) (11,763.57)(61,763.57)INVESTMENT INTEREST41510
0.00 0.00 0.00 (13.00) (13.00)(13.00)FEES-EDUCATIONAL41702
0.00 0.00 0.00 (449.86) (449.86)(449.86)REFUND OF PRIOR YEAR'S EXPENDI41980

(25,530,899.88) 0.00 0.00 (2,127,574.99) 23,403,324.89(2,127,574.99)STATE EQUALIZATION GUARANTEE43101
(25,580,899.88) 0.00 0.00 (2,189,801.42) 23,391,098.46(2,189,801.42)

11000FUND: OPERATIONAL
SALARIES 8,722,000.00 0.00 8,747,045.46 8,769,778.98 (47,778.98)22,733.52 -0.551000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 3,399,170.00 0.00 3,193,188.13 3,302,823.53 96,346.47109,635.40 2.852000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 14,906,020.10 0.00 4,527,770.00 4,603,810.23 10,302,209.8776,040.23 69.153000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.000.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 504,189.29 0.00 371,246.16 371,262.83 132,926.4616.67 26.456000

1000 27,555,379.39 0.00 16,839,249.75 17,047,675.57 10,507,703.82208,425.82 38.1Instruction Functions
SALARIES 3,752,300.00 0.00 3,435,461.17 3,631,228.20 121,071.80195,767.03 3.251000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 1,568,650.00 0.00 1,258,985.73 1,370,594.10 198,055.90111,608.37 12.652000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,330,570.49 0.00 643,348.32 671,630.05 4,658,940.4428,281.73 87.453000
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 238,000.00 0.00 58,855.80 78,322.08 159,677.9219,466.28 67.154000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 331,000.00 0.00 10,937.14 126,724.04 204,275.96115,786.90 61.755000
SUPPLIES 325,000.00 0.00 20,264.08 78,814.57 246,185.4358,550.49 75.756000

2000 11,545,520.49 0.00 5,427,852.24 5,957,313.04 5,588,207.45529,460.80 48.4Support Services Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.000.00 100.053000
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.000.00 100.054000
PROPERTY 440,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 440,000.000.00 100.057000

4000 480,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 480,000.000.00 100.0

22,267,101.99 23,004,988.61 16,575,911.27 41.911000 OPERATIONAL 39,580,899.88 0.00 737,886.62
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24101FUND: TITLE I
0.00 (316,835.16) 0.00 0.00 0.00316,835.16GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (316,835.16) 0.00 0.00 0.00316,835.16
0.00 316,835.16 0.00 316,835.16 316,835.160.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 316,835.16 0.00 316,835.16 316,835.160.00

(758,585.36) 0.00 0.00 0.00 758,585.360.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (316,835.16) (316,835.16)(316,835.16)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(758,585.36) 0.00 0.00 (316,835.16) 441,750.20(316,835.16)
24101FUND: TITLE I
SALARIES 531,000.00 0.00 531,000.00 531,000.00 0.000.00 0.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 214,999.36 0.00 209,092.41 209,092.41 5,906.950.00 2.752000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 7,586.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,586.000.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.000.00 100.056000

1000 758,585.36 0.00 740,092.41 740,092.41 18,492.950.00 2.4Instruction Functions
740,092.41 740,092.41 18,492.95 2.424101 TITLE I 758,585.36 0.00 0.00
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24106FUND: IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT
0.00 (54,872.33) 0.00 0.00 0.0054,872.33GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (54,872.33) 0.00 0.00 0.0054,872.33
0.00 54,872.33 0.00 54,872.33 54,872.330.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 54,872.33 0.00 54,872.33 54,872.330.00

(352,043.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 352,043.000.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (54,872.33) (54,872.33)(54,872.33)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(352,043.00) 0.00 0.00 (54,872.33) 297,170.67(54,872.33)
24106FUND: IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT
SALARIES 260,000.00 0.00 254,945.12 254,945.12 5,054.880.00 1.951000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 92,043.00 0.00 92,967.61 92,967.61 (924.61)0.00 -1.052000

1000 352,043.00 0.00 347,912.73 347,912.73 4,130.270.00 1.2Instruction Functions
347,912.73 347,912.73 4,130.27 1.224106 IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT 352,043.00 0.00 0.00
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24109FUND: IDEA - B PRESCHOOL
0.00 0.00 0.00 (291.58) (291.58)(291.58)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 0.00 0.00 (291.58) (291.58)(291.58)

(3,407.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,407.000.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(3,407.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,407.000.00

24109FUND: IDEA - B PRESCHOOL
SUPPLIES 3,407.00 0.00 1,295.21 1,586.79 1,820.21291.58 53.456000

1000 3,407.00 0.00 1,295.21 1,586.79 1,820.21291.58 53.4Instruction Functions
1,295.21 1,586.79 1,820.21 53.424109 IDEA - B PRESCHOOL 3,407.00 0.00 291.58
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24154FUND: TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING
0.00 (58,196.35) 0.00 0.00 0.0058,196.35GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (58,196.35) 0.00 0.00 0.0058,196.35
0.00 58,196.35 0.00 58,196.35 58,196.350.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 58,196.35 0.00 58,196.35 58,196.350.00

(84,848.52) 0.00 0.00 0.00 84,848.520.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (58,196.35) (58,196.35)(58,196.35)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(84,848.52) 0.00 0.00 (58,196.35) 26,652.17(58,196.35)
24154FUND: TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING
SALARIES 20,000.00 0.00 12,098.48 12,098.48 7,901.520.00 39.551000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 3,485.47 3,485.47 (3,485.47)0.00 0.052000

1000 20,000.00 0.00 15,583.95 15,583.95 4,416.050.00 22.1Instruction Functions
SALARIES 0.00 0.00 1,350.76 1,350.76 (1,350.76)0.00 0.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 388.07 388.07 (388.07)0.00 0.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 64,848.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,848.520.00 100.053000

2000 64,848.52 0.00 1,738.83 1,738.83 63,109.690.00 97.3Support Services Functions
17,322.78 17,322.78 67,525.74 79.624154 TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING84,848.52 0.00 0.00
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24160FUND: RURAL & LOW-INCOME SCHOOLS
(59,874.08) 0.00 0.00 0.00 59,874.080.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(59,874.08) 0.00 0.00 0.00 59,874.080.00

24160FUND: RURAL & LOW-INCOME SCHOOLS
SALARIES 55,874.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,874.080.00 100.051000
SUPPLIES 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.000.00 100.056000

1000 59,874.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 59,874.080.00 100.0Instruction Functions
0.00 0.00 59,874.08 100.024160 RURAL & LOW-INCOME SCHOOLS 59,874.08 0.00 0.00
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24174FUND: CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT
0.00 (25.00) 0.00 0.00 0.0025.00GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (25.00) 0.00 0.00 0.0025.00
0.00 25.00 0.00 25.00 25.000.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 25.00 0.00 25.00 25.000.00

(30,081.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,081.000.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (25.00) (25.00)(25.00)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(30,081.00) 0.00 0.00 (25.00) 30,056.00(25.00)
24174FUND: CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.000.00 100.053000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 14,081.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,081.000.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.000.00 100.056000

1000 22,081.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,081.000.00 100.0Instruction Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 8,000.00 0.00 1,190.00 1,190.00 6,810.000.00 85.153000

2000 8,000.00 0.00 1,190.00 1,190.00 6,810.000.00 85.1Support Services Functions
1,190.00 1,190.00 28,891.00 96.024174 CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT 30,081.00 0.00 0.00
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24189FUND: STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV
0.00 (6,287.43) 0.00 0.00 0.006,287.43GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (6,287.43) 0.00 0.00 0.006,287.43
0.00 6,287.43 0.00 6,287.43 6,287.430.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 6,287.43 0.00 6,287.43 6,287.430.00

(52,841.56) 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,841.560.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (6,287.43) (6,287.43)(6,287.43)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(52,841.56) 0.00 0.00 (6,287.43) 46,554.13(6,287.43)
24189FUND: STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 52,841.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,841.560.00 100.053000

2000 52,841.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,841.560.00 100.0Support Services Functions
0.00 0.00 52,841.56 100.024189 STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV 52,841.56 0.00 0.00
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25153FUND: MEDICAID
0.00 359,972.32 0.00 377,448.59 377,448.5917,476.27GENERAL FUND11011

(317,094.32) 0.00 0.00 0.00 317,094.320.00RESTRICTED CASH11112
(317,094.32) 359,972.32 0.00 377,448.59 694,542.9117,476.27

0.00 (359,972.32) 0.00 (359,972.32) (359,972.32)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (359,972.32) 0.00 (359,972.32) (359,972.32)0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,164.17) (1,164.17)(1,164.17)INVESTMENT INTEREST41510
0.00 0.00 0.00 (28,999.69) (28,999.69)(28,999.69)OTHER RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERA44301
0.00 0.00 0.00 (30,163.86) (30,163.86)(30,163.86)

25153FUND: MEDICAID
SALARIES 101,400.00 0.00 40,539.06 44,224.44 57,175.563,685.38 56.451000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 51,840.00 0.00 18,067.43 19,709.09 32,130.911,641.66 62.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 77,691.50 0.00 15,920.00 16,123.49 61,568.01203.49 79.253000
SUPPLIES 86,162.82 0.00 0.00 9,472.32 76,690.509,472.32 89.056000

2000 317,094.32 0.00 74,526.49 89,529.34 227,564.9815,002.85 71.8Support Services Functions
74,526.49 89,529.34 227,564.98 71.825153 MEDICAID 317,094.32 0.00 15,002.85
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27416FUND: FYTBD FY26 OUT OF SCHOOL TIME
(32,456.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,456.000.00STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(32,456.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,456.000.00

27416FUND: FYTBD FY26 OUT OF SCHOOL TIME
SALARIES 32,456.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,456.000.00 100.051000

1000 32,456.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,456.000.00 100.0Instruction Functions
0.00 0.00 32,456.00 100.027416 FYTBD FY26 OUT OF SCHOOL TIME 32,456.00 0.00 0.00

Pecos Cyber Academy
Consolidated Board Report
Fiscal Year:   2025-2026

BUDGET
OPENING

BALANCE
ENCUMBR.

AMOUNT
TOTAL

AMOUNT BALANCE
RECEIPTS
EXPENSE %

Report Ending: 07/31/2025

rptNMConsolidatedBoardReport: 2025.1.17 Page: 10Printed: 08/12/2025 4:29:49 PM



27502FUND: NEXT GEN CTE
0.00 (37,741.72) 0.00 (2,664.82) (2,664.82)35,076.90GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (37,741.72) 0.00 (2,664.82) (2,664.82)35,076.90
0.00 37,741.72 0.00 37,741.72 37,741.720.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 37,741.72 0.00 37,741.72 37,741.720.00

(109,761.00) 0.00 0.00 (37,741.72) 72,019.28(37,741.72)STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(109,761.00) 0.00 0.00 (37,741.72) 72,019.28(37,741.72)

27502FUND: NEXT GEN CTE
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 9,664.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,664.000.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 8,020.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,020.000.00 100.056000

1000 17,684.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,684.000.00 100.0Instruction Functions
SALARIES 88,057.00 0.00 65,700.35 68,556.89 19,500.112,856.54 22.151000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 18,436.33 19,232.74 (19,232.74)796.41 0.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 4,020.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,020.000.00 100.053000

2000 92,077.00 0.00 84,136.68 87,789.63 4,287.373,652.95 4.7Support Services Functions
84,136.68 87,789.63 21,971.37 20.027502 NEXT GEN CTE 109,761.00 0.00 3,652.95
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31703FUND: SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION
0.00 0.00 0.00 143,732.41 143,732.41143,732.41GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 0.00 0.00 143,732.41 143,732.41143,732.41

(143,732.41) 0.00 0.00 (143,732.41) 0.00(143,732.41)STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(143,732.41) 0.00 0.00 (143,732.41) 0.00(143,732.41)

31703FUND: SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION
SUPPLIES 143,732.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 143,732.410.00 100.056000

4000 143,732.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 143,732.410.00 100.0

0.00 0.00 143,732.41 100.031703 SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION 143,732.41 0.00 0.00
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